.

り付出している。

UNOFFICIAL COPY6365192

77827003 35 1011 Page 1 01 1998-05-05 11:27:46 Cook Lounty Monorder Scient

2014519 MTO/CHO/2012 MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 27th day of April, 1998, by and between MIECZYSLAW FITA and DANUTA FITA (hereinafter referred to as the "Original Mortgagors"), WALTER MALECKE and JUANITA MALECKE (hereinafter referred to as the "Note Holders"), and WALDEMAR ROSZELA and MARY KOSZELA (hereinafter referred to as the "Substitute Mortgagors");

JITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on January 20, 1995, Note Holders loaned Original Mortgagors the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$150,000.00) in connection with Original Mortgagors' purchase of the property commonly known as 2885 Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the "Property"), the legal description of which is attached hereto as "Exhibit B"; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 1995, Original Mortgagors executed a certain Installment Note (hereinafter referred to as the "Note") in the principal sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$150,000.00) secured by a Trust Deed (hereinafter referred to as the "Trust Deed") between original Mortgagors and Chicago Title and Trust Company, as Trustee on the Property, identified by Chicago Title and Trust Company as Document Number

Proberty or Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPS65192 (and 1)

783379, said Trust Deed having been recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on February 7, 1995, as Document Number 95-090441; and

WHEREAS, said Trust Deed and Note provide for the accrual of interest at an annual rate of 9.5% on the outstanding balance of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$150,000.00) amortized over twenty-nine (29) years for a monthly payment of One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Eight and Twenty/100ths Dollars (\$1,398.20) with a balloon payment of all outstanding principal and interest on January 30. 2000; and

WHEREAS, Original Mortagors are desirous of selling the Property to WALDEMAR KOSZELA and MARY KOSZELA, Substitute Mortgagors, subject to said Trust Deed, and Substitute Mortgagors are desirous of purchasing the Property subject to the Trust Deed and assuming the Trust Deed and Note subject to certain modifications contained herein; and

WHEREAS, Substitute Mortgagors are desirous of and willing to assume the Trust Deed and Note, with the terms of the Note modified as follows, the amount of One Hundred Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$100,000.00) at an annual interest rate of 8.5%, re-amortized over twenty-nine (29) years with a monthly payment of Seven Hundred Seventy-Four and Seventy-seven/100ths Dollars (\$774.77), plus escrows, with a balloon payment due on April 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Note Holders are desirous of allowing said sale and

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPS565192 rage 3 of

of Substitute Mortgagors assuming the Trust Deed and Note as modified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the sum of Ten and No/100ths Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree as follows:

- (1) Effective upon the sale of the property on April 27, 1998, from the original Mortgagors to the Substitute Mortgagors, a partial balloon payment of principal shall be made to the Note Holders in the amount of Forty-One Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$41,000.00).
- the outstanding principal balance due under the Trust Deed shall be One Hundred Thousand and No/100ths Dollars (\$100,000.00) bearing an annual interest rate of 8.5%, with payments amortized over twenty-nine (29) years, for monthly payments of Seven Hundred Seventy-Four and Seventy-seven/100ths Dollars (\$774.77), with a balloon payment of all outstanding principal and interest four 30, 2003.
- (3) Effective April 27, 1998, WALDEMAR KOSZELA and MARY KOSZELA shall be the Substitute Mortgagors assuming all liability thereunder as though they were the Original Mortgagors under said Trust Deed and Note, and MIECZYSLAW FITA and DANUTA FITA shall be released from all liability thereunder.
 - (4) Effective April 27, 1998, WALDEMAR KOSZELA and MARY

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 65192 (age 4 of 5

KOSZELA shall execute the assumption language added to the Note in form identical to the Note attached hereto as "Exhibit A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals all as of the day and year first above written.

NOTE HOLDERS:	WALTER MALECKE
ORIGINAL MORTGAGORS: SUBSTITUTE MORTGAGORS:	JUANITA MALECKE PARAMETRA MIECZYSLAW FITA DANUTA FITA MARY KOSZELA MARY KOSZELA
CONSENTED TO BE 370 Trust C	CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
Chicago, Illine	pare: Capit 29, 40.
	-4- Office
	~ Q

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

上が自己の記述的な

UNOFFICIAL COPS65192 Cape State &

STATE	OF]	LLINOIS		
COUNTY	O1	F	соок)	SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WALTER MALECKE and JUANITA MALECKE, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this day of April, 1998.

Notary FRUDIAL SEAL"

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

CONSTANCE CONTRERAS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/29/2002

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that MIECZYSLAW FITA and DANUTA FITA, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein get forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this $\frac{271\%}{2}$ day of April, 1998.

Notary PublicOFFICIAL SEAL"

CONSTANCE CONTREPAS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE CONTRIBUTE

OF THE PUBLIC STATE CONTRIBUTE

OF THE PUBLIC STATE CONTRIBUTE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CONTRIBUTE

OF THE PUBLI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/75/2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WALDEMAR KOSZELA and MARY KOSZELA, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this day of April, 1998.

Notary Pablog FICIAL SEAL

CONSTANCE CONTRERAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/29/2002

-5-

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office



UNOFFICIAL COPS65192 (april 1992)

Instalment Note

(Use with Trust Deed Form CTTC 7)

\$_150,000.00		Chicago	, Illinois	January 2	20 - 19 95
	RECEIVED, <u>IVE</u> prom	•	DER OF KINW	NOR WALTER M	ALECKE and
JUANITA MALE	CKE, his wife as jo	int tenants			
and interest from J	One Hundred Fifty Tanuary 20, 1995 in cent per annum payable in	, on the balance of ; instalments (includ: Collars or more on	principal remai ing principal a the <u>lst</u>	ining from time to ti and interest) as foll day of March	ine unpaid at the rate lows:19_95, and
each month *	*Thereafter with this note is fully	paid except that the	final payment of	of principal and inter-	the <u>1st</u> day of est, if not sooner paid,
shall be due on the this note shall be fire. The principal cent per annum. Sa illinois, as the legal	SUthday of Jamuary it applied to interest on the unpaid of each of said instalm in a unless p iid payments are to be made at a holder of this note may, from tin ER MALECKE, 12-25 Uro	2000. All such principal balance and said when due shall be such banking house one of time, in writing	h payments on I the remainder ar interest after or trust compa Lappoint, and	account of the inde to principal. r maturity at the rate my in <u>Motint</u> in the absence of sucl	of 18% per Prospect.
this Note and identified by County Records	valuable consideration the April 27, 1998, WALDEN all other obligations are Chicago Title and Truster of Deeds on February 72YSLAW FITA and DANUTA F	nd liabilities of Company as Docu 7. 1995 as Docu	MARY KOSZE under the 1 ument Numbe	ELA agree to as Prust beed date er 783379 recor	sume payment under d January 20, 1995
		:	16		
WALDEMAR KOSZE	LA	MARY	KOCALIA		
				\a. aa.	
•	ONE THOUSAND THREE HUI	NDRED NINE LA EIG	IHT AND RUS	JO (\$1,398.20)	
••	A ONE TIME PAYMENT OF FU ON FEBRUARY 1, 199				
•••	ALONG WITH AN ADDITIONA TAXES AND INSURANCE PR ESTATE TAXES AND INSURA	EMIUM INTO AN E			
real estate in the C without notice, the payable at the plac- terms hereof or in expiration of said the	of this note is secured by trust de ounty of <u>Cook</u> , I be principal sum remaining unpaid e of payment aforesaid in case of case default shall occur and continue days, without notice) in the preto severally waive presentment for	Ilinous; and it is agree thereon, together wi default in the payme nue for three days (in erformance of any oth	ed that at the e th accrued into ent of principal n which event of her agreement of	election of the holder trest thereon, shall of or interest when due election may be mad contained in said trust	or holders hereof and come at once due and in accordance with the ear any time after the t deed.
Identification No.	783379	MIEL	YSLAW FIR	<u> </u>	
[O TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY,	Ji	11.70	" Vite	
. Lillie	Trusto.	DANGT	A FITA		
· ·	Assistant Su Assistant Vice Ar				
	:				

IMPORTANT!

THIS IS A VALUABLE DOCUMENT! WHEN FULLY PAID, THIS NOTE AND THE TRUST DEED SECURING IT MUST BE SURRENDERED TO THE PARTY OBLIGED TO MAKE THE FINAL PAYMENT. THAT PARTY MUST IMMEDIATELY THEREAFTER PRESENT THIS NOTE AND THE TRUST DEED SECURING IT TO CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE, IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A RELEASE DEED.

5.**4**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

LOT 41 IN BLOCK 7 IN HERY WISHER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND
12 IN BRAND'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
'NERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 2885 KILWAUKEE AVE., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 13-26-216-870-0000

SUBJECT ONLY TO: (A) COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF
RECORD (B) PRIVATE, PUBLIC AND UTILITY EASEMENTS AND ROADS AND
HIGHWAYS IF ANY; (C) PARTY WALL RIGHTS AND AGREEMENTS, IF ANY;
(D) EXISTING LEASES AND TENANCIES; (E) SPECIAL TAX OR ASSESSMENTS
FOR IMPROVEMENTS NOT YET COMPLETED; (F) INSTALLMENTS NOT DUE AT
THE DATE HERSOF OF ANY SPECIAL TAX OR ASSESSMENTS FOR
IMPROVEMENTS MERETOFORE COMPLETED; (G) MORTCAGE OR TRUST DEED
SPECIFIED IN REAL ESTATE SALES CONTRACT DATED NOVEMBER, 1994, IF

ANY: (H) GENERAL TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1994 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS INCLUDING TAXES WHICH MAY ACCRUE BY REASON OF NEW OR ADDITIONAL

IMPROVEMENTS DURING THE YEAR(S) 1994

SAN OF COUNTY CIENTS OF SHOULD SHOULD

782379

"EXHIBIT B"

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

State of Illinois,) SS County of Cook)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, Grantor, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the roregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Wotarial Seal

Date

APR 2.9 1998

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ETHEL D. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/28/00

Notary Public

MAIL TO: JAMES C. SIEBERT, ESQ.

3166 S. RIVER Rd # 210

DESPLAINES, IL 600/8